1 1 1
MAPC-A1506
Rev.  V1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM ) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
For further information and support please visit:
GaN Amplifier 52 V, 450 W
2.0 - 2.4 GHz

* For an integrated power management solution please
contact MACOM support regarding the MABC-11040B.
7 7 7
MAPC-A1506
Rev.  V1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM ) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
For further information and support please visit:
GaN Amplifier 52 V, 450 W
2.0 - 2.4 GHz
Evaluation Test Fixture and Recommended Tuning Solution  2.0 - 2.4 GHz
Reference Designator Value Tolerance Manufacturer Part Number
C1, C2 10 µF +/- 10 % Murata GRM21BR6YA106KE43L
C3, C4 0.1 µF +/- 10 % Murata GRM21BR72A104KAC4L
C5, C6 30 pF +/- 5 % Kyocera/AVX 600F300JT250X
C7, C8, C11, C12 100 pF +/- 5 % Kyocera/AVX 600F101JT250X
C9, C10 1.2 pF +/- 0.1 pF Kyocera/AVX 600F1R2BT250X
C13, C14, C15, C16 10 µF +/- 10 % Murata GRM32EC72A106KE05L
C17, C18  1 pF +/- 0.1 pF Kyocera/AVX 800A1R0BT250X
C19, C20 1 pF +/- 0.1 pF Kyocera/AVX 600F1R0BT250X
C21, C22 1.5 pF +/- 0.1 pF Kyocera/AVX 600F1R5BT250X
C23, C24 20 pF +/- 5 % Kyocera/AVX 600F200JT250X
C25, C26 1.3 pF +/- 0.1 pF Kyocera/AVX 600F1R3BT250X
C13, C14, C15, C16 10 µF +/- 10 % Murata GRM32EC72A106KE05L
R1, R2, R3, R4 5.6 Ω +/- 0.5 % Yageo RT0805DRE075R6L
R5 50 Ω +/- 2 % RN2 S1020N
R6 50 Ω +/- 2 % RN2 S2525N150